earnings will be reclassified into interest expense as a yield adjustment as interest payments are made on the Term
Loans. In accordance with the provisions of SFAS No. 157, Fair Value Measurements, the inputs used to determine
the estimated fair value of our interest rate swaps are Level 2-type measurements.
   It is our policy to execute such instruments with credit-worthy banks and not to enter into derivative financial
instruments for speculative purposes.

18

Edgar Filing: Lender Processing Services, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

LENDER PROCESSING SERVICES, INC.
AND SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED AND COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited) � Continued
Pro Forma Financial Statements
   Selected unaudited pro forma balance sheet as of June 30, 2008, assuming the spin-off had occurred as of such
date, and results of operations for the period ended June 30, 2008, assuming the spin-off had occurred as of January 1,
2007, and using assets, liabilities, revenues and expenses prior to the spin-off, are presented below (in thousands,
except per share data):

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet � Unaudited

Pro Forma Pro Forma
June 30,
2008 Adjustments

June 30,
2008

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 18,628 $ � $ 18,628
Trade receivables, net of allowance for doubtful accounts 350,565 � 350,565
Other current assets 71,725 � 71,725

Total current assets 440,918 � 440,918

Property and equipment, net of accumulated depreciation
and amortization 92,487 � 92,487
Goodwill 1,086,606 � 1,086,606
Intangible assets, net of accumulated amortization 103,347 � 103,347
Computer software, net of accumulated amortization 149,562 � 149,562
Other non-current assets 112,820 25,700 (1) 138,520

Total assets $ 1,985,740 $ 25,700 $ 2,011,440

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Total current liabilities $ 192,533 $ 135,800 (1) $ 328,333
Total non-current liabilities 107,933 1,474,900 (1) 1,582,833

Total liabilities 300,466 1,610,700 1,911,166

Minority interest 10,773 � 10,773

Stockholders� equity 1,674,501 (1,585,000) (1) 89,501

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 1,985,740 $ 25,700 $ 2,011,440

(1) The June 30,
2008 pro forma
condensed

Edgar Filing: Lender Processing Services, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 30

consolidated
balance sheet
reflects
$25.7 million in
other non-current
assets for the
capitalization of
debt issuance
costs incurred in
connection with
the issuance of
$1,585.0 million
in debt. The
current portion of
the debt and the
outstanding
balance on our
revolving line of
credit,
$110.1 million
and
$25.7 million,
respectively, is
reflected in
current liabilities.
The long-term
portion of the
debt, which
totaled
$1,474.9 million,
is reflected in
non-current
liabilities.